PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
D. Juan Ramon Torres	2004-11-16	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
Illndustex S I	PSO San Gervasio, 87 BJOS 02022		Barcelona	SPAIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number	29207154	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 9528421742

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 023452

1

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: Thomas J. Oppold

DATE SIGNED: 2004-11-23

Total Attachments: 2

source=torresassignment1.tif source=torresassignment2.tif

||OP \$40.00 29207

PATENT REEL: 015391 FRAME: 0219

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is from **D. Juan Ramon Torres**, an individual residing at PSO San Gervasio, 87 BJ0S-02022, Barcelona, Spain (hereinafter "Assignor") to Industex, S. L., a Spanish limited liability company having an address at PSO San Gervasio, 87 BJ0S-02022, Barcelona, Spain (hereinafter "Assignee").

Assignor is an inventor of the designs disclosed and claimed in the following pending United States design patent applications (the "Applications"):

Country/ Region	Application No.	Application Filing Date	Issued Patent No./ Publication No.	Title
US	29/207,179	June 9, 2004		Inflatable Bed
US	29/207,154	June 9, 2004		Inflatable Bed
US	29/207,159	June 9, 2004		Inflatable Bed
us	29/207,155	June 9, 2004		Inflatable Bed

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Applications and the designs disclosed and claimed therein, and in and to all patents of the United States and in any and all foreign countries which may be issued therefore, and in and to all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissues thereof in the United States and the equivalents thereof in any and all foreign countries, together with all claims for damages by reason of any past, present or future infringement thereof, along with the right to sue for and collect the same, and to obtain all other possible remedies for Assignee's own use and enjoyment as fully and completely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made. The said entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in Assignee, and this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, Assignor's successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Assignor covenants and agrees, upon request by Assignee, without additional compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all papers, assignments or other documents as requested by Assignee, and Assignor will provide testimony by affidavit or otherwise on behalf of Assignee in any proceeding before the United States Patent and Trademark Office, foreign patent authority, state or federal court, or other decision-making body, and that, in general, Assignor will cooperate fully with Assignee as necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of and to secure, perfect, maintain or enforce said entire right, title and interest in and to said Applications, the designs disclosed and claimed therein, and any patents granted thereon, in and to Assignee. Assignor further covenants that it has not executed any instrument or taken any action contrary to this Assignment, nor will it do so in the future.

PATENT REEL: 015391 FRAME: 0220 The Commissioner of Patents and the officials with comparable authority over patents in foreign countries are hereby authorized and directed to issue in the name of the Assignee or as otherwise directed by the Assignee any and all patents which may be granted on said Applications.

Assignor: D. Juan Ramon Torres

Signature: ____

D. Juan Ramon Torres

Date: November 16, 2004

975534.1

2.

PATENT REEL: 015391 FRAME: 0221